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KEY ACHIEVEMENTS 2014/15  

Worked with over 300 people in Gateshead, 
Northumberland and Newcastle through our 
workshops in schools and within community 

groups  

Developed and delivered a ESF-funded 
employability project to 44 adults battling 
addiction and long-term unemployment 

Produced and circulated 2,000 copies of our 
youth newspaper b**p  

Published over 1,400 stories online with 
contributions by students from six local schools 

Two of our b**p writers have gone on to university 
to study degrees in English/Media 

Supported an intern and two apprentices  

Our involvement with Ovingham Middle School 
resulted in the school achieving a Shine Media 

Award 

Our CEO graduated from the Lloyds School of 
Social Entrepreneurs.   

FUTURE PLANS  

Growth – expansion into 
wider geographical 
areas across the North 
East 

Financial stability – 
increased income from 
sales, contracts and 
other unrestricted funds 

Internal development – 
strengthen internal 
systems and processes
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£22,756	

£10,408	

£434	
£2,446	

£6,463	

£10,434	

£1,985	

£582	Expenditure	

Sessional	worker	costs	 AdministraBon	expenses	 Insurance	costs		

MarkeBng	&	promoBon		 Premises	costs		 Staffing	

Professional	fees	 Travel	expenses	

£51,460	

£6,929	

£500	

Income	

Grants	 Contracts	and	fees	 General	fundraising		

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

We would like to thank the following funders for their support throughout the year. 


